| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 | |
|--|--|
| APR 1 8 2002 2 | 04 - 25 - 2002 Patent and Trademark Offi |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Fright and Tre | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 102069206 receiving party(ies): |
| Shih-Yuan Wang, Miao Zhu, Zuhua Zhu, Haiqing V | |
| Saif M. Islam | 18-02 Name: <u>Gazillion Bits, Inc.</u> Internal Address: |
| للاح Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| | |
| Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address:145 Nicholson Lane |
| | City/Country San Jose, CA 95134 |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change | of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| Other | Yes X No |
| | 2002 |
| Execution Date: <u>April 3, 2002, April 5, 2002, April 3,</u> April 3, 2002 and April 3, 2002 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new a | plication, the execution date of the application is: |
| | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 10/006,43 | |
| filed <u>December 4, 2001</u> | |
| Addition | I numbers attached? I Yes I No |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed. | |
| Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esg. | |
| Internal Address: | |
| | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 03-3125 |
| 1185 Avenue of the Americas | |
| City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> ZIP | 10036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fi original document. | regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| | wan I Unalen Bpr. 111. 2002 |
| Ivan S. Kavrukov, Reg. No. 25,161 Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | |
| | Total Number of pages including cover sheet: |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Do not detach this portion |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover st | eet information to: |
| /2002 GT0N11 00000186 10006435 | nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks |
| 581 40.00 D P | Box Assignments |
| | Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| including time for reviewing the document an | sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover |
| sheet. Send comments regarding this burder | estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information 1, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. |
| (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503 | |
| | |
| | PATENT |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Shih-Yuan Wang, now residing at 766 Encina Grande, Palo Alto, California 94306;

Miao Zhu, now residing at 5155 Forest View Drive, San Jose, California 95129;

Zuhua Zhu, now residing at 1750 Stokes Street #110, San Jose, California 95126;

Haiqing Wei, now residing at 250 W. El Camino Real, Sunnyvale, California 94087; and

Saif M. Islam, now residing at 1720 Halford Avenue, Apt. 131, Santa Clara, California 95051.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gazillion Bits, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 145 Nicholson Lane, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

SEMICONDUCTOR OPTICAL AMPLIFIER USING LASER CAVITY ENERGY TO AMPLIFY SIGNAL AND METHOD OF FABRICATION THEREOF (S.N. 10/006,435, filed December 4, 2001)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing

proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Shih-Yuan Wang





[L.S.]

Zuhua Zhu

. .

| | SHARI H. DAIUTO | Į, |
|---------------|--|----|
| in the second | Comm. # 1334315 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA | ñ |
| | Şanta Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005 | ī |

Date: <u>April 3, 2002</u> Witness: <u>Anna A. Anna tr</u> Communica. #1334015

Date: <u>April 5 - 2000</u> Witness: <u>Alace H. Aan te</u> _______ (Ch. masaan # 131, 421.9

Date: April 3, 2002 Witness: April of haute Commutation # 1304315

Page 4 of 4

fing -_ [L.S.]

Haiqing Wei



[L.S.] 5.5

Saif M. Islam

SHARI H. DAIUTO Comm. # 1334315 NoTARY Public - Califonnia Şanta Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005

Date: April B. 2002. Witness: Mach 71 Palents Communication # 13 March 19

Date: April 3, 2004

Witness: Solan A. Kautt

Unumention # 139,4213

| State of California |) |
|--|--|
| o i contra illa | \$ \$\$. |
| County of Scientia Chara |) |
| On April 3 2002 , before me, St | in it Duinto, Nictory Public |
| | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe Notary Public") |
| personally appeared Shin- Juan Wang | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | personally known to me x' proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| | to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/a) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o |
| SHARI H. DAIUTO | the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) |
| NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U Santa Clara County | acted, executed the instrument. |
| My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005 | |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | Signal H. Daucto- Signature of Notary Public |
| Płace Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Public |
| | |
| | TIONAL |
| | it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document. |
| | |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRIN |
| Individual | OF SIGNER |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): | |
| Partner — Limited General | |
| Attorney in Fact | |
| Trustee | |
| Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| Signer Is Representing: | |
| | |

Ć

| State of California | |
|---|--|
| County of Scurta Clara | SS. |
| Dn <u>April 5, 2cc :</u> , before me. | Struct H. Drivto, Notricy Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Boe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared <u>Mac thu</u> | |
| bersonally appeared <u>Infinite</u> <u>Litur</u> | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | personally known to me , r proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| SHARI H. DAIUTO Comm. # 1334315 NoTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is)are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he)she/they executed the same in (his)ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| } | the Al Sa to |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Public |
| | OPTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: | law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| | |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| Individual | OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): | |
| Partner — Limited General | |
| Attorney in Fact | |
| - | |
| Trustee | |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator | |
| | |

| State of California |) | |
|--|--|--|
| | SS. | |
| County of Santa Clara | J | |
| On Anal 3 2002 before me. | Shur 1 H. Daivte, Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public) | |
| | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") | |
| personally appeared <u>Zulyca Zhu</u> | Name(s) of Signeris) | |
| | | |
| | personally known to me χ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory | |
| | evidence | |
| | to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is)are | |
| | subscribed to the within instrument and | |
| | acknowledged to me that he's re/they executed | |
| | the same in (his/her/their authorized | |
| | capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their | |
| y <u></u> | signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or | |
| SHARI H. DAIUTO | the entity upon behalf of which the person() | |
| O NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA | acted, executed the instrument. | |
| Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005 | WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | shand. Kauto | |
| Place Notary Sear Above | Signature of Notary Public | |
| | | |
| | OPTIONAL | |
| Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova | y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document. | |
| Description of Attached Document | | |
| Title or Type of Document: | | |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: | |
| | | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above | | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER | |
| Individual | Top of thumb here | |
| • | | |
| Partner — Limited General | | |
| Attorney in Fact | ! | |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator | i i | |
| Other: | | |
| | | |
| Signer Is Representing: | | |
| | | |

じょうじん かんさん ちょう くろう ステレン せいせいせい サイト・マイン かってん たんざん ざんしん

| State of California | |
|--|---|
| County of Sunta Clara | SS. |
| Dn Avril 3, 2002, before me, ⊡ | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") |
| | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Gane Doe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared <u>Hanquag wer</u> | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | personally known to me >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> |
| SHARI H. DAIUTO Comm. # 1334315 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s)are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | • |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Mha i H. Kainto- Signature of Notary Public |
| | PTIONAL |
| | aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document |
| and could prevent fraudulent removal a | nd reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| | _ |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| Individual | OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): | · |
| Partner — Limited General | i i |
| Attorney in Fact | |
| Trustee | |
| Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| Signer Is Representing: | I |

| State of California | |
|--|---|
| County of Santa Clara | |
| On <u>April 3 2002</u> , before me | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Boe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared Suf M Isla | |
| | Nanie(s) of Signer(s) |
| | personally known to me × proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| SHARI H. DAIUTO Comm. # 1334315 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Chera County Wy Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Flace Notary Sear Above | |
| | OPTIONAL |
| and could prevent fraudulent remov | by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document value and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| | |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signor(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Signer(a) Other man number beve | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER |
| Individual | Top of thumb here |
| | |
| Partner — Limited General | |
| Attorney in Fact | |
| Trustee | |
| Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| Signer Is Representing: | L |
| | |

RECORDED: 04/18/2002